
Amstelveen 2024 Dutch Para Dance - Amstelveen ≡

30/Mar/2024 - IntWC, WPDS 15. single women class 2 St+Lat

– Competition report

Organizer: Stichting Rolstoeldansen Nederland

Master of Ceremony: Hugten, Corrie van Netherlands 

Chairperson: Govekar, Diethard Austria 

Scrutineer(s): Olofsen-Boudewijn, Maaike Netherlands 

Adjudicators:

A: Antoniou, Antonis Cyprus 

B: Sepp, Gina Netherlands 

C: Pladek-Stille, Juliane Germany 

D: Kostac, Vladislava Ukraine 

E: Pampuro, Edo Italy 

F: Ciok, Iwona Poland 

G: Novotny, Andrej Slovenia 

Result of the Final

Couple Country

1. 136 Sanja Vukasinovic Austria

2. 141 Lara Nedeljkovic Slovenia

3. 137 Devona Boessen Belgium

4. 134 Giuseppina Sbaglio Italy

5. 133 Tiina Uimonen Finland

6. 140 Brina Rogelj Slovenia

Rank No.

Statistics

No. of couples danced 16 9 12 6

No. of couples set - 7 - -

1st round Redance 2nd round Final
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+ Table of results
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Couples Country

Nika Bratus Slovenia

Hana Agovic Slovenia

Tiina Uimonen Finland

Giuseppina Sbaglio Italy

Carole Torres France

Sanja Vukasinovic Austria

Devona Boessen Belgium

Nicole Wodrich Germany

Greet Kenis Belgium

Brina Rogelj Slovenia

Lara Nedeljkovic Slovenia

Pamela Heymanns Germany

Rosanna Schellekens Netherlands

Danique Mees Netherlands

Elien Bervoets Belgium

Ewa Mlot Poland
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Final

Couple Country

1. Sanja Vukasinovic Austria

2. Lara Nedeljkovic Slovenia

3. Devona Boessen Belgium

4. Giuseppina Sbaglio Italy

5. Tiina Uimonen Finland

6. Brina Rogelj Slovenia

2nd round

7. Rosanna Schellekens Netherlands

8. Nika Bratus Slovenia

9. Elien Bervoets Belgium

10. Nicole Wodrich Germany

11. Pamela Heymanns Germany

12. Greet Kenis Belgium

Redance

13. Hana Agovic Slovenia

14. Ewa Mlot Poland

15. Danique Mees Netherlands

16. Carole Torres France
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Rank in Dance

1 2 3 4 5

5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 25.0 5

3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 18.5 4

2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 7.5 1

4.0 1.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 13.5 3

6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.0 6

1.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 10.5 2

Couple
No.

Sum Rank
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No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of ranks in all dances) Rank

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
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